(ATTACHMENT 23) ACTION ON THE AWARD O
F PROFE
RELATED T HOOL NUTRITI SSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

MILWAUKEE BOARY OF SCHOOL IR ECTORS
PROFESSIONAL. SERVICES CONTRACT EXTENSION & MODIFICATION

(n February 28, 2014, the Milwaikee Boarl of Schood Directors and E S Foods Int. entered into !
Professionat Services Contract mumber BUOD1 133, with a term of July 1, 2014 thtough Junc 30, 2015. The 3
Blankst Cantract, § 2, provided for up o four additional onc-yeat extensions by mutual consent and Board
approval, The patties mutually ageec to extend the Rlanket Coutract for the first addilional one-yuar periodl,

As sueh, the Blasket Coutract will be oxtended for an addilionat ene-year tcum, from July 1, 2015 twough
June 30, 2016, under thc same terms and conditions as set forth in the originud Blanket Contract, excepl for
those speci fically modified below.

The amouit to be encumbercd in this second year of the Contacl shall uol excesd $65,200.00,

In recondanes with § 19 of the Contract, the paties modify those terms and conditions jdcs itified below.

MODIFYED TERMS:
§. Paragtaph 1 of the Contract is modificd a8 follows: the cxisting table fonnd in subparagraph 1 is :
replaced with s :
£ 8 Foods, Tne. [ $65,200.00

Mozzerella Mild Shredded 2

| Stick String Chease
American Sliced Cheess . L
Macaroni & Cheese ]

2. Pawagraph 16(C) of the Contract is modlificd as follaws: (he exisling text is yeplaced with “MPS has a
T.ivable Wagc policy fhat requires anyane Laving a contiact with MPS to pay all of their employees
a livable wage in accordance with City of Milwaukce Ordinance 310-13. The carient livahle wage
rale can be fornd al the City of Milwaukee's wubslte
lmn.'ﬂqiig.mlIﬂapkt_:c_.govﬂmagul,iba‘a[yjﬁwumfdguEnrc]m_xinngnnnsflivingﬂngeTab!_c.do;&.

3, Paragraph 29 of the Contract is modified as fullows: the existing text is replaced wilh “The [HUR
requitement on this Contiact 1s 0%, The stadent cngagement requirement of this Contract is 0 hours.
The Carecr Education vequitement for this Contract is 20 hours, Failure 10 achicve these
requireinents may resuipid the application of some ar all of the sanctions et forth in Administrative
Talicy 3.10, which is iereby incorporated hy reference.”

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCIICG DIRBCTORS
; L uC Q

CONTRACTOR -~

By _

went & Kisk AManagement
Date: __ “f !'9— L I 2.0108
I S Foodsx Inc. :
20 Crossways Fatk N. o :
Waodbury, NY 1 1797 Dericrne 8. Driver, Bd.D. :
(516) 682-5494 Superintendent of Sehooks :

Tax ID: _ Date: _‘ v s R

Page10f2 |



Hudpat code(s): BKF-0-0-BKF-DW-EFOD ot 3T /
LNC-0-0-LNII-DW-EI'QD By: % A e / 2’7/ 24

DNR-O-0-DNR-DW-EFOL) {fr(‘J‘nrm’ Bnna‘u Fresidin
Mifwanhee Bogard of Schoot Divecrors

A O

Dare: //'

Roard Approval Dare: ""/ 25 / 201"

This Exlension & Mudification i not enforceable until fully execoted. Paymient will not be made on any contract nnl on Gl in The
ONice of Flnunce.

< "_"3 Dare: 3 2018
_L’E,‘l/{_t/—‘}a_&' acer 71 !q ,l_‘-ﬁ-

{Hiice of Finafiee

Reviewed

Reviewed By:

Pugc 2 0f 2





